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WEB ANALYTICS

e the measurement, collection, analysis and
reporting of Internet data for purposes of
understanding and optimizing Web usage

e standard format (The World Wide Web Consortium (W3C))

« client IP address, request date/time, page requested, HTTP
code, bytes served, user agent and referrer



OUR PROPOSAL

e The idea - two existing instruments
an E-learning tool, called PULSE
a Web analytics instrument

e Motivation

Who?, What? and Why?

Why doesn’t one student ever visit the site?
Why does another student visit it twice a day?
Is the material helpful?

What material is the most helpful?



PULSE —the login phase

Main page

Fersanal Info

Interests Use your UBBCLUJ.RO login account and password.

Teaching Login | |

Presentations Password | |

Publications
Photos

Links

Last modified: March 16, 2009
Contact



PULSE - actors

e Admin
e Tutors
e Students

Admin ment: Teaching » 2008-2003/

e o

List sftending ADMIN: sanda
Create DB LB INFO
. Week Lab title (RO) Lab title (EN)
it 4 23022602 C0MeENZi Unix de lucrul cu fisiere Cormenzi Unix de luerul cu fisiere
Comunicatii: fip, mail, telnet, ssh Comunicatii: fip, mail, telnet, ssh
2 0203-06.03
Wark Lab : : e ~atit ft 4
Assignments 3 09.03-13.03 Programe Shell (1) Programe Shell (1)
Wark Einal 4 16.03-2003 Utilitarele sed siarep Militarele sed si grep
SRR 5 2303-27.03 t
Add 6 3003-0304 Utilitarul awk Utilitarul awk
OESEPIEHS 7 08041004 Frograme Shell (1) Programe Shell (1)
idd""'bdf'? 8 13041704 Frograme C de lucru cu fisiere Unix Pragrame C de lucru cu fisiere LInix
B o et - Ntz :
9 27.04-01.05 f =
Lectures 10 0405-0505 | TOCESE ’ Pracese _ :
D i 11 1105- 15085 Comunicatii intre procese Unix: pipe, FIFO Comunicatii intre procese Unix: pipe, FIFD
ocumentation 03-15. Hi i 4 ey . ;
12 1805 29.05 Blocari de fisiere Unix (facultativ) Blocari de fisiere Unix (facultativ)
Mews TS - -

13 2505-29.05
14 01.06 - 05.06

Last modified: March 16, 2009



My Web analytics instrument
- stats per day -

Narrow stats

hourly

Top sites

Top pages

Top agents

Top
rezolution

May, 2003

2008

May days

2008 months

olher years

ToiTe

TotaL HITS PER HOUR I 25, May, 2008

ToOTAL PER HOUR IN 25, May, 2008
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My Web analytics instrument
- stats per month -

Marrow stats

23, June, 2008

Top pages

Top agents

Top
rezolution

2008

June days

2008 months

other years

home

ToTaL HITS PER DAY 1M JUnE, 2008

ToTtaL VISITS PER DAY 1IN JUNE, 2008

ToTaL SITES PER DAY IN Jung, 2008

#

01
02
03
04
05
06
or
08
0a
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
ll

140
285
74
61
151
Ra

Visits|Sites|Pages|
B 0 D
D | ® | p
o |p B
B D O
0 0 0
g |0 B
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
22 19 41
20 20 65
3 | 27 5B
25 25 41
17 17 41
a5 | 35 T
39 32 92
26 26 55
77 | g7 W
2 | 32
14 14 47



My Web analytics instrument | ssss
- general stats - o

2008 monthz

£ ToTal HITS PER WEEKDLY N JULY, ToTaL VISITS PER WWEEKDAY IN JULY, ToTaL SITES PER WEEKDAY N JuLY, ToTal PAGES PER WEEKDLY N JULY,

_ 2008 2008 2008 2008

ed TRy F

TOTAL HITS PER D&Y iM JULY, 2008 TOTAL VISITS PER DaY iN JuLY, 2008 TOTaL SITES PER DAY IN JULY, 2008

TotaL HITS PER Day N 2008 Total WISITS PER Doy in 2008

TotaL HITS PER MONTH FROM 2006 TO 2008 TotaL VISITS PER MONTH FROWM 2006 T0 2008 ToTaL SITES PER MONTH FROM 20




My Web analytics

- top of sites -

2008

June days

2008 months

other ye

home

ars

Top 163 sites
mHolsname
205

143

118

11

107

105

a5

a8

50

8 = SN B LM = 3

(ot R T LS S T et R i e S R e e S T |
(5 T - PURN U = I = T = - T - BN X« T - SO B I = |
L L o T T —~T — N SR SR & ) B | B = 7]
E SN S RS ) [y B = e B [ o R o [ e B S N 5 B T =« R L N (S R |

[n%]
[=1]

[ R |
k3 Ga

L L Ll L L LM NN
Ao LR = O Wm0 =
L e O e s I v e v ]
w o W o o o o o

(=]
(=21

26

crawl-66-249-67-70. ¢ m 7
crawl-66-249-70-88. ¢ E om 5

msnbot-§5-55-105-213. search.msn.com 2
85.204.109.24 2

203.201.128.15

78.96 154 162

msnhot-65-85-105-227. search.msn.com 2

msnhbot-G -105-216. search.msn.com

£

2

2

2
msnhot-65-55-105-211. search.msn 2
11520147 crawl.ya 1

78.96.176.154 1
Jyxo-crawler12.streaming.cesnet.cz 1
msnbot-65-55-105-217. search.msn.com 1
89123981631

crawl-1. cuill.com 1
msnbot-§5-55-105-229. e 1
msnbot-65-55-105-214. 1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

com

78.96.8472
1Ii520088. crawl

520122, crawl yahoo.
89-36-95-185. skynet-telecom.ro
520184, crawl ya
apalle16. uk

IIF520198. crawl ya
manhot-65-55-105-215. search.msn.com

IIF520097.crawl.yahoo.net 1

apollo2. ubbclujro 9

89.137.102.1588 1

Internet domains
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My Web analytics instrument
- top of accessed files -

2008

July days

2008 months

cther years

home

Top 248 pages

o uRL

86 /~sandafindex.php

59 /~sanda/

52 J~sanda/photosiindex.php
[~zanda/ipersonal.php

34 /-sandafteachingfindexphp

30 /~sandalpublications/index.php
25 /=sandal/CViindexphp

23 J-sandalcontact. r-hr-

== = T R R - ]
e
(%]

9 22 j~sanda/photosi

10 21 /-sanda/photosi2000-2003-LIFE@DCUFRIENDS@DCLY
11 21 /~sandalfinterestsfindexphp

12 21 /~sandalphotos/2003-03Mar-Dublind

13 20 /~sandallinks.php

14 20 /~sandaiphotos/2000-2003-LIFE@DCU/@dcwindex.php
15 18 [/-sandaipresentationsfindex.php

]
on
=i
—l
1]

I~sandafinterests/MPLS. php

17 17 /~sandalphotos/2006_ 18_Europal

18 16 /-sanda/photosi2000-2003-LIFE@DCCUfindex.php
19 16 J/-sandafeaching /PWiindex php

20 15 -sandaiphotos), -LIFE@DCU/@dew/
21 15 /~sandafinterests/Progrphp?Tasm

22 15 /-sandafinterests/MAphp

23 15 [/-sandaiphotosi2001-2002-reland(Mord)y

24 14 -sandaiphotos/2000-2003-LIFE@DCUY

25 14 /~sandadinterestsiVeb.php?adc

26 14 /~sandafeaching/licentalindex.php?2008stud_3

M
A
=t
=
v

/~sandaiphotos/1995-2000/

28 14 /~sandateaching/2007-2008/AC ndex php

289 14 /~sandafinterests/AMN.php

30 13  [/-sandadinterestsiWeb.php

31 13 /~sandalphotosi2004-11Nov-120ec-USAfindex.php
32 13 j-sandafteaching/2005-2006/PClindex.php

33 13 /-sandaiinterests/iVeb.php?PHP

34 12 /~sandateaching/2006-2007/301index php

35 12 J-sandafeaching/2007-20084imetable_1.php

36 11 /~sandateaching/licentalindex.php?2007teme_4

&
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Top of directories

# m Directory

1 626 /1~

260
231
151
75
52
42
25
20

LT =T - e R - IS Lt |

10 20

1119
1218
1318
14 17
1517
16 16
15
18 15
1913
20 13
2112
22 12
2311
24 11
2510
26 10

27 10
28 10

3009
318
327
337
346

/~sandafteaching/2

i~sandafteaching/20

sandalfinterests
I~sanda

/~sanda/photos

i~sanda/publications
I~sandafteachingilicenta
I~sandalphotosi2000-2003-LIFE@DCU
-~saﬁda.‘teachlng
I~sanda/Cy
I~sandafteaching/2006
i~sanda/photosi2000-2003-
LIFE@DCU/@dcu
i~sandafteaching/2007-2008/AC
I~sandateaching/2006-2007
i~sandalpresentations

I~zandateachina/2006-
i~sandafteaching/2007-2008/PW
I~sandateaching/2005-20
I~sandateaching/2005-2006

i~sandafteaching/2006-2007/4C/ab4

j~sandalphotos/2004-11Nav-12Dec-USA

Cllab1

i~sandafteaching/2008-2007

ur-2

i~sandateaching/2004-2005/50
i~sandafteaching/2006-2007/502
I~sandafteaching/2005-2006/501
i~sandal/photosidrawings
~sandalphotosi2000-2003-LIFE@DCU

IFRIENDS

I~sandalp TJul-Germany
I~sanda/photosi2000-2003-LIFE@DCU
FRIENDS@DCU

i~sandafteaching/2004-2005/PC
I~sanda/photos/2000-2007-Dublin
I~sandateaching/1999-2000
i~sanda/photosi2006_07-08_Europa
(~sanda/photosi1995-2000
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My Web analytics instrument

- top of userAgents -

cther years

fiome

# mﬂrowser

1 5 Msn

2 375 ¥ahoo

3 279 Google
# [Tty Operating System % U 00T
11393 UNKNOWN 75 3 "42 F”:ff'l‘ 18
2373 Windows XP 20 '; 1.41{ :E ;g
3589  Windows Vista 3 - ;
412 Linux 1 8 59 Ij'lref-:uc 1:9
56  Windows2000 0 e
63  Linuxubunty 0 B ol

119 Mozilla 1.8
123 Pshot
133 Firefox 1.7

142 Libwww-perl B

152 O0OP9.26

Top 53 pages

f m User Agent

1 428
375
279
127
76
51
43
43
41
10 30
1125
12 18
1318
1417
1517
16 16
15

o L M

(== N = ]

V=]

18 15

msnbot 1.1 (+hftpiisearch.msn.comimsnbaot.hitm)

Mozilla’s.0 (compatible; Yahoo! Slurp; hitp:'help yahoo com/helpiusiysearchislurp)

Mozilla/5.0 (compatible: Gooalebot/2 1; +hitp:fwww google com/bothtml)

msnkot-median. 0 (+hitpJ/search.msn.com/msnbot.htm)

Mozilla/5.0 (compatible: MJ12kotv 2.1; hitp:dwww. majestic12 co ukbot php®+)

Mozilla/4.0 (compatible; MSIE 6.0; Windows NT 2.1, 81, FunWebProducts; MET CLR 1.1.4322)
Mozilla/d .0 {compatible: MSIE 6.0; Windows NT 5.1: 31}

Mozilla’s.0 (Twiceler-0.9 hitp:fwww . cuill. comAwiceler/robot. himl}

Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U Windows NT 5.1; en-US; nv:1.8.1.18) Gecko/20080623 Firefox'2.0.0.15
Mozilla/s.0 (Windows; U, Windaows NT 8.1, en-US; nvi1.8.1.16) Gecko/20080702 Firefox'2.0.0.16
Mozilla’s.0 (Windows; U; Windows MT 5.1, en-GB; nv'1.9.0.1) Gecko/2008070208 Firefox3.0.1
Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U Windows NT 6.0; en-US; n:1.8.1.14) Gecko/20080404 Firefox'2.0.0.14
Mozilla/4.0 {compatible; MSIE 7.0; Windows MT 2.1, .MET CLR 2.0.50727; .MET CLR 1.1.4322)
Moazilla/4.0 (compatible; MSIE 7.0; Windows NT 5.1; .MET CLR 1.1.4322; NET CLR 2.0.50727)
Mozilla/4.0 {(compatible; MSIE 8.0; Windows MT 2.1; SV1, NET CLR 1.1.4322; NET CLR 2.0.50727)
Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U Windows NT 5.1; ro; rv:1.8.1.15}) Gecka/20080623 Firefox2.0.0.15
Mozilla’5.0 (Windows; U, Windows NT 6.0; en-US; nvi1.8.1.16) Gecko/20080702 Firefox/'2.0.0.16

Mozilla/d 0 (compatible; MSIE 7.0, Windows NT 5.1; InfoPath.1; [EMB3; \MET CLR 2.0.50727; .MET CLR 3.0.04506.648; NET CLR

3.5.21022; IEMB3)

Type %

o o

n

h-hm=hhhE= ===~

F=T =T — T — T — TS S N T

=

Al
[T Y]

n

- T TN N % B % T LS Y PSR S B S [ o

1




My Web analytics instrument
- top of rezolutions -

2008

Movember
days

Top 14 rezolutions Ratios

# MF{emlutinn Details Ratio #MHatin
1 1150 1024 x768 XGA 4:3 76 |1 1347 4:3
2 144 800 x 600 SVGA 4:3 10 |2 83 5:4
3 82 1280 %1024  SXGA 5:4 5 |3 68 g:5
4 21 1152 x 864 4:3 1 |4 7 5:3
5 21 1680 x 1050 8:5 1 |5 B 5:2
6 19 1280 x 800 WXGA 8 9

719 1920x1200  WUXGSTD Widescreen Manitor

g8 15 1600% 1200 UGA 4:3 1

9 10 1400 %1050  SXOA+ 4:3 1

10 9 1440 x 900 g8:5 1

1 7 G40 x 480 VGA 4:3 0

12 7 1280 x 768 WHGA 5:3 0

13 6 2560 x 1024 5:2 0

14 1 1800 x 1440 5:4 0

1511 in Total

Details
Standard Manitor

16 10, Widescreen Manitor
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My Web analytics instrument
- CURRENT WORK -

D2, 2008 SELECT ONE OF THE CONDITION 8!
July, 2008

[T Date:  vear precision © Month precision © Day precision |3"-|| j| ‘2 L|| |2'3|US
e O 1P is| §5.55.213.107 ﬂ|nrc0ntains|
July days | HosTIP: is| T4 617163 j|-:|r|:untains|
2008 months [T HosTHAmE: i5| [IfS2018%. crawl.yahoo.net j|-:|r cnntainsl

a USERAGENT: i5| menbot'l.1 (+hitp:izearch.mzn.com/mznbot. htm} L”u:ll' I:Dntainsl
Gl ¥ AccrLE i5| i~=zandalindex.php L”I:nl’l:ujntainSIF'ULSE
home [ RESoLUTION: i5| 1280 x 1024 j|n:|r cnntainsl

M rano: i5| 5:4 j|l:|rcuntain5|

[T REFERER: is | L=l| or contains |

Set restrictions |



Conclusions

e Most Web analytics instruments are driven by
commercial interests

e This paper proposes a framework that
extends the existing tool to assess per
student behavior on our E-Learning
iInstrument called PULSE



Future Work

e Visitor segmentation

Segmentation isolates the behavior of certain types of
on-line visitors

e Testing and experimentation

By using slight variations, it is possible to determine
which minor differences make the biggest difference
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